



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.14186 of 2025

Prasanta Kumar Nayak

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. R. Achary, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. U.C. Behura, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

12.08.2025

Order No.
01.

It is submitted at the Bar unanimously that the matter to be posted
before the Roster Division Bench.

Registry to look into.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Prasant