



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 14186 OF 2025**

***Prasanta Kumar Nayak***

...

***Petitioner***

Mr. Subhankar Das, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others***

...

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,

Additional Standing Counsel

(For Opposite Party Nos.1 to 3 and 7)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**17.09.2025**

**Order No.**

2. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice.
3. Since Mr. Dash, ASC accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 to 3 and 7, no requisite need be filed for issuance of notice to them. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.4 to 6 by Speed Post with AD shall be filed by 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
4. Put up this matter on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 along with tracking report of the Postal Department.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***